RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with the Manti-La Sal National Forest Service and Navajo Utah Commission

Thursday, April 06, 2023 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

PRESIDING: LOCATION:		Hon. Brenda Jesus, <i>Chairperson</i> Hon. Casey Allen Johnson, <i>Vice-Chairperson</i> Navajo Welcome Center Welcome Center Drive Oljato-Monument Valley, Utah 84536		
	[] Brenda Jesus (C) [] Rickie Nez		[] Casey Allen Johnson (VC) [] Danny Simpson	[] Shawna Ann Claw [] Otto Tso
2.	Purpose of the Leadership Meeting: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting an in-person leadership meeting with the Manti-La Sal National Forest Service and Navajo Utah Commission on the Revision Manti-La Sal National Forest Plan and the Start of the Formal Consultation Process.			
3.	Presentations/Discussions:			
	Orleman Thompso Co The W P N Co A	n, Acting Forest on, Archeologist, and Overview of the Mathe Forest Location What is Plan Revision Scheme	Supervisor; Rachael Hohl, and Dan Adams, Facilitator, Innti-La Sal Forest Plan Revison on? dule ental Policy Act and Planning	

- 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups
- 5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment